

## ICSI/Training/2024/01

17/01/2024

## **Attention Students!!**

## Important Announcement related to completion of one-month EDP

Pursuant to the launch of the Student Training Guidelines-2024, during Yuvotsav held on 12<sup>th</sup> January, 2024, the students passing Executive programme are now required to complete 15 days Online mode EDP before registering for 15 days Classroom mode EDP.

Students are also advised to take note of the following:

- a) Only the students who have passed Executive Programme shall be eligible to register for 15 days Online Mode EDP.
- b) The students who have completed 15 Days Online Mode EDP and have a valid Completion Certificate, shall be allowed to register for 15 Days Classroom Mode EDP.
- c) 15 days online EDP is conducted by the ICSI-HQ only through LMS portal of the Institute. Further, 15 Days Classroom Mode EDP is conducted regularly by the ROs/eligible Chapters.
- d) Students are required to register for EDP (Online as well as Class Room Mode) through Stimulate Portal (<a href="https://Stimulate.icsi.edu/">https://Stimulate.icsi.edu/</a>).

The students shall become eligible to undergo the long-term practical training of 21 months only after successful completion of one month EDP (15 days online mode and 15 days classroom mode).

Further, the Student Training Guidelines- 2024 are available on the website of the Institute at the link: <a href="https://www.icsi.edu/media/webmodules/ICSIStudentTainingGuidelines15">https://www.icsi.edu/media/webmodules/ICSIStudentTainingGuidelines15</a> <a href="https://www.icsi.edu/media/webmodules/">https://www.icsi.edu/media/webmodules/<a href="https://www.icsi.edu/media/webmodules/">https://www.icsi.edu/media/webmodules/<a href="https://www.icsi.edu/media/webmodules/">https://www.icsi.edu/media/webmodules/<a href="https://www.icsi.edu/media/webmodules/">https://www.icsi.edu/media/webmodules/<a href="https://www.icsi.edu/media/webmodules/">https://www.icsi.edu/media/webmodules/<a href="https://www.icsi.edu/media/webmodules/">https://www.icsi.edu/media/webmodules/<a href="https://www.icsi.edu/media/webmodules/">https://www.icsi.edu/media/webmodules/<a href="https://www.icsi.edu/media/webmodules/">https://www.icsi.edu/media/webmodules/<a href="https://www.icsi.ed

Director (Training) ICSI, New Delhi

## Copy to:

- 1. All the Trainers imparting practical training to Students
- 2. All the students eligible to undergo training